
Pos 

 

NCW 

1 

 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Not classified 

Class 

NCW 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

Laps 

13 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

9 

No. 

52 

151 

244 

121 

71 

88 

96 

194 

1 

172 

16 

91 

170 

222 

191 

287 

186 

84 

221 

98 

213 

105 

189 

21 

328 

75 

179 

119 

106 

15 

114 

166 

Name 

Clifton Beach 

Matt Lowell 

Corey Peters 

Scott Eckert 

Isaiah Dummer 

Drew Wagner 

Brian Bercovitz 

Nicholas Carbaugh 

Jake Borrelli 

David Stenner 

Matthew King 

Daniele Hovington 

Payden Baxter 

Braeden Bolds-Moorehead 

Guy Berry 

John Houlihan 

Parker Stanford 

Lee Storgaard 

Lester Soman 

Jeff Bauman 

Fil Alleva 

Norman Salmon 

Erik Johnson 

Rob Scholl 

Ryan Flanagan 

John McDermott 

Harry Hollander 

Jim Cissell 

Phil Abrami 

Jessica Morton 

Bruce E Humberstone 

Mike Schwalbe 

Town 

Seattle WA 

Brier WA 

Newcastle WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Woodinville WA 

Bremerton WA 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

Federal Way WA 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Mercer Island WA 

Bothell WA 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

University Place WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle  WA 

Seattle WA 

Garibaldi Highlands BC 

Longview WA 

Carnation WA 

Olympia WA 

Issaquah WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

East Wenatchee WA 

Seattle WA 

Bend OR 

Seattle WA 

Victoria BC 

Hillsboro OR 

Sequim WA 

Tigard  OR 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Blue 

Black 

Green 

Red 

White/Blk/Red 

White 

White/Red 

Blue 

Black 

Slv/Blu 

Green/Gold 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Black 

Green/Gold 

Red/Black 

Grey 

BLUE 

Slvr/Blk/Org 

white/blue/red 

Blue 

White/Red 

Green 

Blue/Orange 

Multi 

Metallic Blue 

Black/Blue 

Black/Blue 

Red 

White 

Maroon 

Red & White 

Burgundy 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

2231 

1089 

1347 

1640 

1908 

2038 

1227 

1605 

2012 

1172 

1715 

1221 

2119 

2205 

1704 

1912 

2214 

1184 

1602 

1431 

1716 

1918 

2200 

1905 

2213 

1075 

2208 

1119 

1907 

2204 

1114 

2116 

Sponsor 

M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  /  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

KD Motorsports 

KD Motorsports 

I D  C o n s t r u c t i o n  G r o u p ,  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B i m m e r W o r l d ,  T o y o  T i r e s ,  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  

Discount Tire Wheel 

Gambiarra racing 

BCBimm e r s.co m/ e euro par ts. co m 

King Construction 

Lovitt Motors/Grip Racing 

Last Minute Motorsports 

Two Vintners 

H u m m i n g b i r d  S c i e n t i f i c  /  C o h o  M o t o r s p o r t s  

4 2 5  M o t o r s po r ts  /  H B3  M o t o rs p o rt s  

GoEnzo.com / Grip Racing 

VoiceGuy.com - Racer On Rails 

Midnight Motorsports 

Best Tm 

2:04.756 

1:56.107 

1:56.081 

1:56.385 

1:56.318 

1:56.582 

1:56.844 

1:57.440 

1:58.216 

1:57.968 

1:58.461 

1:58.508 

1:59.620 

2:00.185 

1:59.824 

2:00.395 

1:59.733 

1:59.663 

2:00.875 

1:59.565 

2:02.460 

2:02.443 

2:02.639 

2:01.598 

2:03.231 

2:02.215 

2:01.442 

2:04.189 

2:03.224 

2:04.102 

1:59.400 

2:02.660 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car #189 transponder low battery or loose wire 
FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:01:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

13.629 

Avg. Speed 

72.419 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.107 

Best Speed 

78.616 

Best Lap by 

40 - Jeffery Remfert 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 1 

Sat Race 

Race started at 15:28:04 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 15:09 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

 

SPU 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPU 

SPU 

SPU 

SPU 

Laps 

1 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

14 

14 

14 

13 

No. 

141 

136 

74 

68 

63 

2 

41 

22 

51 

38 

58 

24 

01 

276 

40 

214 

7 

20 

Name 

Rob Johnston 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Scott Haynes 

Pete Bristow 

Ron Tanemura 

Robert Wellington 

Ryan Knox 

Ron Craig 

Charles Beach 

J Aylward 

Mat Hennessy 

Perry Dunphy 

Bryan Kropp 

Chris McIntire 

Jeffery Remfert 

Stewart Quam 

Dexter Closterman 

Brad Greco 

Town 

Abbotsford BC 

Seattle WA 

Woodinville WA 

Federal Way WA 

Seattle WA 

Tacoma WA 

Renton WA 

Portland OR 

Atlanta GA 

Wenatchee WA 

Issaquah WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Burnaby BC 

Vancouver BC 

Buckley WA 

Issaquah WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Nissan 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Volkswagen 

Mazda 

Volkswagen 

Color 

Purple 

Orange 

Green/Blue 

Silver 

Red/Blk/Wht 

White/Red 

Montego Blue 

Silver 

Blue 

Silver 

Black 

Yellow 

Blue 

Green 

Blue 

Orange/Red 

Red 

White 

Club 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

License 

1405 

1492 

1084 

1261 

1910 

1242 

2022 

1327 

2243 

1138 

SCCA 

SCCA 

2219 

1276 

1140 

1453 

SCCA 

1232 

Sponsor 

M r. N o o d l e s /F r e s h  G o u r m e t / M r s. C u b b is o n s  

Last Minute Motorsports, 425 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

IRC183 Racing | Race r  on Rails 

4 2 5  M o t o r s po r ts  |  L e s  S ch w a b  |  S p a rk s  

Specialty Auto Care 

Mota Autohaus 

Would love some! 

Re d  H o o k Ra ci n g - N i s m o - Go o d  Ye ar  

425 Motorsports 

Retro Racing 

Retro  Racing Team/AES Tuning 

Q u a m  F a m i l y  r a ci n g /  j r m  fa b r i ca ti o n / 

Traks Racing /  JRM Fabr icat ion 

Best Tm 

3:56.349 

1:55.133 

1:54.798 

1:58.058 

1:55.361 

1:59.699 

2:00.260 

1:56.972 

1:56.044 

1:53.107 

2:00.403 

2:00.428 

1:59.108 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car #189 transponder low battery or loose wire 
FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:01:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

13.629 

Avg. Speed 

72.419 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.107 

Best Speed 

78.616 

Best Lap by 

40 - Jeffery Remfert 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 1 

Sat Race 

Race started at 15:28:04 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 15:09 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

10 

9 

9 

4 

No. 

68 

23 

73 

37 

77 

89 

75 

18 

72 

13 

29 

71 

59 

00 

30 

2 

90 

21 

76 

88 

Name 

Adam Smalley 

Eric S. Jones 

James Wetter 

Kyle Freiheit 

Dan Twomey 

Blaine Weller 

Steve Wolfe 

Ryan Campbell 

Linden Cho 

Emy Kissick 

Gabe Nieto 

Andrew Gilchrist 

Christian Cho 

Anthony Whitlatch 

Steve Webb 

Patrick Boyle 

Gary Siemion 

Martin Rohde 

Sam Wolfe 

Scott Webb 

Town 

Battle Ground WA 

Eugene OR 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Redmond WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Monroe WA 

Lebanon OR 

Oregon City OR 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Gig Harbor, WA 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Auburn WA 

Auburn WA 

Rainier WA 

Bellevue WA 

Lebanon OR 

Tacoma WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Miata 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Black/Silver 

Yellow/Black 

White 

Blue 

Black 

White/Blue 

Gray/Blue 

Black/Blue 

Silver 

Green 

White 

Orange 

White/Yellow 

Green 

Red/Black 

red 

Black 

Blue 

Orange/Green 

Red 

Club 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

License 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

2203 

1344 

1924 

SCCA 

2131 

2227 

Sponsor 

S m a k  P l a s t i c s  |  F l e x t a n k  |  c o l u m b i a  m a n u f a c t u r i n g  |  C h o q u e r  C r e a t i v e  

Eric Jones Motorsports 

K i n g s t on  M i n i  St o r a ge  -  G L o c B r a k e s  

T e a m  F r e e d o m  R a c i n g , F r e i h e i t  C o n s t r u c t i o n  

J e n s e n  R e a l t o r  G r o u p  |  P a t â € ™ s  A u t o s p o r t  

Bunny Boys Racing 

II-S Mechanical Inc 

Cascade Insights 

LemonHaus Racing 

H yd r a u li c So lu t io n s,  Z  C a r  G a r a g e 

Dry Box Storage Containers 

LemonHaus Racing 

patsautosport 

Chinook Racing Stables 

II-S Mechanical Inc 

Best Tm 

1:58.821 

1:58.986 

1:59.040 

1:59.429 

2:00.168 

2:00.844 

2:00.564 

2:01.359 

2:01.305 

2:00.818 

2:01.943 

2:01.697 

2:03.539 

2:03.571 

2:03.871 

2:01.639 

2:04.460 

2:01.459 

2:01.704 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Car #21 loss of one lap for avoidable contact per Race Steward 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:02:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

6.684 

Avg. Speed 

74.369 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.821 

Best Speed 

74.835 

Best Lap by 

68 - Adam Smalley 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 2 

Sat Race 

Race started at 16:08:17 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 15:52 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club



Pos 

 

AS 

1 

 

GT1 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

ITE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

NCW 

1 

 

SE46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

NCW 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

Laps 

14 

15 

2 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

12 

10 

3 

13 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

No. 

03 

20 

52 

24 

3 

011 

42 

39 

38 

022 

500 

000 

45 

17 

60 

14 

108 

46 

22 

68 

63 

58 

Name 

Kevin Smith 

Adam Tumblin 

Jim Froula 

Perry Dunphy 

Michael McAleenan 

Adam Harris 

Chris Pauling 

Eric Krause 

J Aylward 

Chris Luscher 

Matt Westphal 

John Schweitzer 

John Volpe 

Tim Lex 

Robin Adrianse 

Todd Clarke 

Dan Gavrila 

Jack Curtis 

Kevin Craig 

Pete Bristow 

Ron Tanemura 

John Hennessy 

Town 

Hillsboro OR 

Olympia WA 

Woodinville WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Rathdrum  ID 

Richland WA 

Woodinville WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Everett WA 

Woodinville WA 

Milton WA 

Snohomish WA 

renton WA 

Seattle WA 

Fox Island WA 

Kirkland WA 

Issaquah WA 

Sherwood  OR 

Federal Way WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Make 

Pontiac 

Chevrolet 

BMW 

Nissan 

RCR 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Ford 

Ford 

Ford 

Porsche 

Ford 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Yellow 

Gray 

Blue/White 

Yellow 

Gray 

White/Red 

White,Blue,Blk 

White/Red 

Silver 

Orange 

White 

Silver 

Torch Red 

white 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Purple/Blue 

Silver 

Silver 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Black 

Club 

TC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

OTHER 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1003 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1103 

1926 

1720 

1039 

1138 

1951 

1945 

T R A N S- A M  

1479 

2232 

1826 

SCCA 

1116 

1727 

1835 

1261 

1910 

1632 

Sponsor 

Stacey Smith 

Racecraft 

Re d  H o o k Ra ci n g - N i s m o - Go o d  Ye ar  

GunfightersINC 

S p e c i a l t y  I n v e s t m e n t  G r o u p ,  R i v e r s i d e  C o l l i s i o n ,  K a i z e n s p e e d  

Gunfighters Inc. 

Superior Builders 

Volpe Motorsport 

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

DNA Racing/Racer on Rails 

Racer on Rails 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

Would love some! 

Best Tm 

1:57.787 

1:44.580 

1:54.858 

1:37.489 

1:47.896 

1:44.865 

1:46.682 

1:52.579 

1:47.457 

1:52.249 

1:58.425 

1:52.042 

1:52.953 

1:53.177 

1:53.197 

1:53.555 

1:53.336 

1:53.978 

1:54.330 

1:53.355 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car #17 No transpomnder hits, manual lap count. 
FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 12:59:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

14.432 

Avg. Speed 

72.957 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.489 

Best Speed 

91.210 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 4 

Sat Race 

Race started at 13:06:14 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 13:00 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 1/2 



Pos 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

ST 

1 

2 

Class 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

ST 

ST 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

15 

15 

No. 

99 

73 

70 

813 

36 

142 

109 

2 

Name 

Matthew Dawson 

Bill Ecker 

Michael Ramberg 

Richard Fults 

Montey Mathison 

Mark Carpenter 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 

Robert Wellington 

Town 

Monroe WA 

Olympia WA 

Shelton WA 

Herndon VA 

Okanogan WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Nissan 

BMW 

Color 

Black 

Blues 

Silver 

White 

Silver 

Red/Yel/Blu 

Red 

White/Red 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

License 

1616 

1364 

1620 

2244 

2212 

1142 

SCCA 

1242 

Sponsor 

Ironmaster 

GreBmar Motorsports 

M c B  A u t o s p o r t ,  R F  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  M o t u l ,  S p y  O p t i c s ,  F u e l  C l o t h i n g ,  A p e x  P r o  

Racer on Rails 

IRC183 Racing | Race r  on Rails 

Best Tm 

1:55.516 

1:55.353 

1:55.349 

1:55.420 

1:56.496 

1:52.254 

1:58.205 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car #17 No transpomnder hits, manual lap count. 
FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 12:59:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

14.432 

Avg. Speed 

72.957 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.489 

Best Speed 

91.210 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 4 

Sat Race 

Race started at 13:06:14 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 13:00 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

CT4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

 

EIP 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

 

ITA 

1 

2 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

ITA 

ITA 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

13 

13 

11 

5 

5 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

8 

No. 

91 

16 

5 

287 

191 

101 

222 

213 

106 

170 

75 

15 

74 

8 

10 

18 

55 

162 

89 

46 

9 

465 

167 

20 

179 

787 

777 

Name 

Daniele Hovington 

Matthew King 

John Morris 

John Houlihan 

Guy Berry 

Jeff Bauman 

Braeden Bolds-Moorehead 

Fil Alleva 

Phil Abrami 

Payden Baxter 

Andy Dutton 

Jessica Morton 

Scott Haynes 

Terry Overdiek 

Colin Koehler 

Jake Geiger 

Douglas Hedges 

Adam Achepohl 

Eric Weller 

Tim Stake 

Steven Schuback 

Dmytro Lukanov 

Reed Griffin 

August Laguio 

Lola Hollander 

Brodie Hansen 

Ryan Doherty 

Town 

Bothell WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

University Place WA 

Longview WA 

Seattle WA 

Carnation WA 

Victoria BC 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Woodinville WA 

Surrey BC 

Spanaway WA 

Tacoma WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Monroe OR 

Monroe WA 

Everett WA 

Wilsonville OR 

Vancouver WA 

Seattle WA 

Shoreline WA 

Bend OR 

Covington WA 

Lakewood WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

Scion 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Scion 

Porsche 

Volkswagen 

Porsche 

Mazda 

Honda 

BMW 

Mazda 

Volkswagen 

Volkswagen 

BMW 

Mazda 

Nissan 

Color 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Green/Gold 

Red 

Grey 

Red/Black 

Blue 

Green/Gold 

White/Red 

White 

Black 

White/Blue 

Maroon 

Green/Blue 

Red/ Black 

Orange 

Black 

Silver/Blue 

Grey 

White/Blue 

White 

Deep Purple 

Green 

Blue/White 

White 

Black/Blue 

Silver 

White/black 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1221 

1715 

1363 

1912 

1704 

1431 

2205 

1716 

1907 

2119 

2100 

2204 

1084 

1208 

1110 

2020 

SCCA 

1362 

SCCA 

1246 

2223 

2220 

2125 

2036 

2209 

2043 

2236 

Sponsor 

Lovitt Motors/Grip Racing 

King Construction 

Two Vintners 

Last Minute Motorsports, 425 

Re t ro  Racing Te am/  A ES Tuning 

H a w k  P e r f o r m a n c e  |  S u m m i t  R a c i n g  |  T R D  |  H o o s i e r  

Gemini Concrete Pumping 

Bunny Boys Racing 

Momentum MotorWorx 

Best Tm 

1:58.286 

1:58.044 

1:58.034 

2:00.368 

1:59.758 

2:00.470 

1:59.901 

2:02.409 

2:02.181 

1:59.708 

2:05.830 

2:05.370 

2:13.830 

1:55.139 

1:55.873 

1:54.273 

1:59.081 

1:57.523 

2:02.884 

2:03.659 

2:06.689 

2:02.477 

2:09.720 

2:11.098 

2:16.893 

2:01.993 

1:52.499 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:00:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

3.507 

Avg. Speed 

69.794 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.499 

Best Speed 

79.041 

Best Lap by 

777 - Ryan Doherty 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 5 

Sat Race 

Race started at 13:53:38 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 13:43 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club



Pos 

 

BSR 

1 

2 

 

CC4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

CF 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

DSR 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

FF 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BSR 

BSR 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

DSR 

DSR 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

14 

13 

7 

5 

No. 

6 

77 

777 

56 

225 

96 

99 

42 

199 

7 

112 

177 

44 

47 

18 

5 

13 

53 

122 

48 

2 

Name 

Donn Snyder 

Hal Strong 

Cem Aykan 

Bruce Beachman 

Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

Soner Terek 

Ian Pike 

Tom Forsyth 

Russ Werner 

Glenn Woloski 

John Plavan Jr. 

John Allen 

Mark Tamas 

Knut Grimsrud 

Cliff Rosson 

Scott Morton 

Stephen Barnes 

Michael Deilke 

Scott Knell 

Gabe Tesch 

Mark Smith 

Town 

Boring OR 

Freeland WA 

Issaquah WA 

Woodinville WA 

Bellevue WA 

Kirkland WA 

Tacoma WA 

Kirkland WA 

Key West FL 

Garibaldi Highlands BC 

Park City UT 

Tacoma WA 

Eugene OR 

Silverton OR 

Clackamas OR 

Lake Stevens WA 

Rainier WA 

Langley WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Mica WA 

Sun Valley ID 

Make 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Crossle 

Van Diemen 

Crossle 

Royale 

Van Diemen 

Radical 

SCCA 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen 

Winkelman 

Titan 

Winkelman 

Titan 

Color 

Red 

Yellow 

Red 

Blue 

Blue 

Blue 

Yellow 

Red 

Blue/Orange 

Blue/White 

White 

Red/Silver 

Red 

Wht/Red 

Green/Yellow 

Yellow 

Blue 

Yellow 

Viking Blue 

Green 

Red 

Club 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CRA 

CRA 

CRA 

IRDC 

CRA 

CRA 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SCCA 

SCCA 

License 

1508 

1519 

1734 

1256 

1730 

1906 

2005 

1501 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

CSRG 

SOVREN 

2201 

1463 

SCCA 

1335 

1312 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SCCA 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Snyder Automotive 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

none 

DND Fabricating 

Norsk Racing 

Bowman-Morton Mfg. 

DB Cooper's Sky  Diving School 

Bill Simer 

Best Tm 

1:54.667 

1:57.831 

1:52.138 

1:53.154 

1:53.057 

1:55.834 

1:56.396 

1:58.413 

1:50.404 

1:50.725 

1:51.343 

1:57.163 

2:05.143 

1:50.923 

1:53.914 

1:59.468 

1:54.798 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:01:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.987 

Avg. Speed 

48.278 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.801 

Best Speed 

86.497 

Best Lap by 

35 - William Morris 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 6/3 

Sat Race 

Race started at 14:34:06 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 14:26 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 1/2 



Pos 

 

FM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

FV 

1 

2 

 

NOW 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNF 

Class 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FV 

FV 

NOW 

NOW 

NOW 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

6 

12 

12 

13 

12 

4 

No. 

35 

4 

12 

69 

26 

75 

22 

92 

15 

87 

17 

50 

8 

Name 

William Morris 

Mel Kemper, Jr 

Coley Tipton 

Jeff Clark 

Aidan Bennitt 

Rick Jonas 

Michael Morgan 

Rick Bostrom 

Derrick Moennick 

Andrew Mawdsley 

Cody Paris 

Nico Skinner 

John-Joseph Zahorjan 

Town 

Snoqualmie WA 

Toledo WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Toledo WA 

Camano Island WA 

Everett WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Tacoma WA 

Point Roberts WA 

Chilliwack BC 

Woodinville WA 

Sammamish wa 

Seattle WA 

Make 

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

MSR 

S t a r  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

P ro t o fo r m  P2  

Volkswagen 

Elden 

Van Diemen 

Formula  Ve e  

Color 

Black/Green 

Blue 

Burgundy 

Black/Yellow 

Orange/Black 

Orange 

White 

Wht/Red/Yellow  

Black/Red 

White/Papaya 

White 

Black 

Black 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

License 

1714 

1204 

1212 

1007 

2109 

2210 

1721 

1155 

CACC 

SCCA 

2228 

2206 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Thanks Mazda | Goodyear 

Jeff's Mazda Collection 

DMS Motorsports 

BigTop Rentals 

Lordco, First Due Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:42.801 

1:42.983 

1:44.601 

1:44.811 

1:45.257 

1:47.788 

1:47.829 

1:49.674 

2:04.667 

2:04.115 

1:53.744 

2:03.268 

2:12.871 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:01:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.987 

Avg. Speed 

48.278 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.801 

Best Speed 

86.497 

Best Lap by 

35 - William Morris 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 6/3 

Sat Race 

Race started at 14:34:06 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 14:26 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

ME1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

ME2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

 

ME3 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

 

MEO 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

Class 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

Laps 

29 

28 

28 

28 

28 

26 

20 

27 

26 

25 

22 

10 

27 

27 

26 

11 

7 

29 

28 

27 

No. 

60 

46 

99 

22 

813 

51 

108 

58 

119 

21 

179 

287 

16 

136 

77 

121 

465 

172 

89 

022 

116 

41 

Name 

Robin Adrianse 

Jack Curtis 

Matthew Dawson 

Ron Craig 

Richard Fults 

Charles Beach 

Dan Gavrila 

Mat Hennessy 

Jim Cissell 

Rob Scholl 

Harry Hollander 

John Houlihan 

Matthew King 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Dan Twomey 

Martin Rohde 

Dmytro Lukanov 

Manvinder Singh 

Eric Weller 

Chris Luscher 

Jeffery Remfert 

Ryan Knox 

Town 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Monroe WA 

Portland OR 

Herndon VA 

Atlanta GA 

Kirkland WA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Bend OR 

Seattle WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Seattle WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Bellevue WA 

Vancouver WA 

Monroe WA 

Everett WA 

Vancouver BC 

Renton WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 

Ford 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Black 

Purple/Blue 

Black 

Silver 

White 

Blue 

Black 

Black 

Red 

Multi 

Black/Blue 

Grey 

Green/Gold 

Orange 

Black 

Blue 

Green 

Grey 

White/Blue 

Orange 

Black 

Montego Blue 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

License 

1826 

1727 

1616 

1327 

2244 

2243 

1116 

SCCA 

1119 

1905 

2208 

1912 

1715 

1492 

SCCA 

SCCA 

2220 

SCCA 

1951 

1140 

2022 

Sponsor 

Racer on Rails 

Ironmaster 

Specialty Auto Care 

M c B  A u t o s p o r t ,  R F  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  M o t u l ,  S p y  O p t i c s ,  F u e l  C l o t h i n g ,  A p e x  P r o  

Mota Autohaus 

DNA Racing/Racer on Rails 

Would love some! 

VoiceGuy.com - Racer On Rails 

4 2 5  M o t o r s po r ts  /  H B3  M o t o rs p o rt s  

King Construction 

J e n s e n  R e a l t o r  G r o u p  |  P a t â € ™ s  A u t o s p o r t  

Bunny Boys Racing 

Gunfighters Inc. 

Retro  Racing Team/AES Tuning 

4 2 5  M o t o r s po r ts  |  L e s  S ch w a b  |  S p a rk s  

Best Tm 

1:53.298 

1:54.126 

1:54.584 

1:53.707 

1:55.918 

1:59.904 

1:53.532 

1:57.884 

2:00.560 

2:01.715 

2:00.172 

2:00.121 

2:01.519 

2:00.720 

2:00.612 

2:02.677 

2:01.204 

1:49.542 

1:51.658 

1:56.627 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Corrected Results per Chris Heinrich 

Printed: 8/26/2025 10:04:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

33.805 

Avg. Speed 

77.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.072 

Best Speed 

83.830 

Best Lap by 

47 - Knut Grimsrud 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 8 

Sat Race 

Race started at 16:55:28 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 16:35 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

 

MSR 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MSR 

MSR 

Laps 

12 

9 

29 

No. 

39 

011 

3 

500 

000 

47 

18 

Name 

Eric Krause 

Adam Harris 

Michael McAleenan 

Matt Westphal 

John Schweitzer 

Knut Grimsrud 

Cliff Rosson 

Town 

Woodinville WA 

Rathdrum  ID 

Tacoma WA 

Woodinville WA 

Milton WA 

Silverton OR 

Clackamas OR 

Make 

Porsche 

Ford 

RCR 

Ford 

Ford 

Radical 

SCCA 

Color 

White/Red 

White/Red 

Gray 

White 

Silver 

Wht/Red 

Green/Yellow 

Club 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

OTHER 

CSCC 

SCCA 

License 

1039 

1926 

1103 

1945 

T R A N S- A M  

1463 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

GunfightersINC 

Superior Builders 

Norsk Racing 

Best Tm 

1:49.951 

1:47.414 

1:46.072 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Corrected Results per Chris Heinrich 

Printed: 8/26/2025 10:04:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

33.805 

Avg. Speed 

77.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.072 

Best Speed 

83.830 

Best Lap by 

47 - Knut Grimsrud 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 8 

Sat Race 

Race started at 16:55:28 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/23/2025 16:35 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
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International Race Drivers Club
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